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CHAPTEB CLV.

6,1870. An Act to provide for the location of a State Road from
Burnsville, in Dakota County, to Shakopee, in Scott
County.

SBQTIOM 1. CommiMioners Appointed to locate, tarrej and eftabliih uld ro*d.
2. When and where to meet—vacancy, how filled.

3. M«J employ mrveyor md assistant*—to file lorrer of plat.
4. How erpenaei of locating nidroad to be defrayed.

6. When rood to be deemed esUblimbed and opened.

6. Wb«i act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That Martin Quinn, of Hamilton, J. W-
commission^ Humphrey, of Eagle Creek Mills, and Peter Yost, of
appointed to lo- ^ J ' ° ' . »
cat« a state rood, fehakopee city, bcott county, are hereby appointed com-

missioners to survey, locate and establish a state road from
some point to be by them selected in the township of
Burnsville, in Dakota county, running thence by way of
Hamilton and Eagle Creek Mills, in Scott county, to said
Shakopee city.

SEC. 2. That said commissioners shall meet at such
S^w^r^n" time and place as shall be convenient to them, and pro-
c?, how ailed, ceed to discharge the duties imposed upon them by this

act ,• Provided, That if either of said commissioners shall
be unable to discharge safd duties, the others shall have
the power to substitute some person to act in his place,
and such action by such substitute shall have the same
effect as if he were appointed commissioner by this act.

SEO. 3, That said commissioners are hereby authorized
M»Jemploy* to employ a surveyor, axman and chainman, and it shall
»7ie/pLuic'~ k® favw duty to cause said road to be accurately surveyed

and platted, and file a copy thereof in the office of coun-
ty auditor in each [county] through or into which said
road may pass, to assess the damages and to secure a re-
lease of the right of way to said road.



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1870. 485

SEC. 4. That the several towns through which said sow ezpeme or
I , • » i i 11 11 i\_ lotdtlog ro*d toroad may pass, proportionately, shall pay all the expenses be defied,

of the location and survey of said road; Provided, That
the commissioners shall not receive more than two dollars
and fifty cents per day, and not to exceed three days each,
and the axmen and chainmen, one dollar and fifty cents
per day each; Provided further, That all expenses for the
right of way for said road shall be paid for by the several
towns through which the said road passes, the same as
township roads.

SEO. 5. That said road shall be deemed established
and opened upon filing the survey and plat thereof, which
plat shall be legal evidence of the location and existence
of said road.

SEO. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from when*cttouk«
and after its passage. *a*etm

Approved March 5, 1870.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, ^
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OP STATE, >

St. Paul, June 1, 1870. )

I hereby certify that the foregoing laws have been care-
fully compared with the originals on file in this office, and Oer"flciae-
that the same are true and correct copies thereof.

HANS MATTSON, Secretary of Stale.


